

Certificate of Insurance HDI Global SE, Australia

28 June 2024

This is to certify that the following Policy remains current for the term noted under "Period of Insurance" below. This Policy only comes into force for the "Period of Insurance" provided the premium and any applicable charges are paid in full by the required date.

This certificate provides a summary of the policy cover and is not intended to amend, extend, replace or override the policy terms and conditions contained in the actual policy document.

The issuance of this Certificate of Currency imparts no obligation on the Insurer to notify the addressee or any party relying upon it that the Policy may not have come into force or has been cancelled.

Class of Insurance:	Motor Fleet
Policy Number:	205-01818789-14008
The Insured:	Acrow Holdings Pty Ltd, Acrow Formwork & Scaffolding Pty Ltd, Acrow Group Investments Pty Ltd, Natform Pty Ltd, Natform (QLD) Pty Limited, Unispan Australia Pty Ltd, Unispan Formwork Solutions Pty Ltd, Unispan Group Pty Ltd, Unispan Height Safety Pty Ltd, MI Scaffold Pty Ltd, Skys the Limits Access Pty Ltd, Benchmark Scaffolding and Edge Protection Pty Ltd, (a) all existing subsidiary and/or controlled corporations (including subsidiaries thereof) of the Named, Insured incorporated in the Commonwealth of Australia and/or any other organisations under the control, of the Named Insured;, (b) all subsidiary and/or controlled corporations (including subsidiaries thereof) of the Named Insured, and/or any other organisations under the control of the Named Insured incorporated in the, Commonwealth of Australia and which are constituted or acquired by the Named Insured during the, Period of Insurance., (c) every subsidiary and/or controlled corporation and/or other organisation of the Named Insured, which, is divested during the Period of Insurance, but only in respect of claims made against such divested, subsidiary or controlled corporation or organisation caused by or arising out of Occurrences insured, against by this Policy, which occurred prior to the date of divestment
The Business:	Principally the hire, distribution, and erection/deployment (including design) of scaffold, formwork and screening products and supplier/importer (and related manufacturer) of scaffold, formwork, and screening products and/or property owners and occupiers, Wet and Dry Hire formwork and scaffolding, Scaffolding, Scaffolding Sales, and associated engineering design and all activities incidental thereto
Period of Insurance:	From:30 June 2024 at 4:00 p.m. local standard time.To:30 June 2025 at 4:00 p.m. local standard time.
Situation/ Territorial Scope:	Anywhere in Australia & New Zealand.
Limits of Liability:	Section 1 – Damage to Your Vehicle Market value at time of loss or any specific sum insured contained in your declaration of vehicles, whichever is the lesser. Limited to \$15,000,000 any one event which is inclusive of any Additional Covers under Section 1.
HDI Global SE trading as HDI Global SE, Australia ABN 55 490 279 016 ARBN 134 049 951 Level 19, 20 Martin Place Sydney NSW 2000 Tel: (02) 8274 4200 Fax (02) 8274 4299 www.hdi.global	Handelsregister: Registered office Hannover HR Hannover B 60320 VAT registration ID DE 219828782 HDI Global SE, HDI-Platz 1, 30659 Hannover, Germany Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Torsten Leue Board of Management: Dr. Edgar Puls (Chairman), Ralph Beutter, Dr Mukadder Erdönmez, Dr. Christian Hermelingmeier, David Hullin, Dr. Thomas Kuhnt, Claire McDonald Commercial register: Amtsgericht Hannover HRB 60320, Registered office: Hannover, Germany



Section 2 – Third party legal liability \$35,000,000 but if Your Vehicle involved in the Event is being used for the transportation of Dangerous Goods, the most we will pay is \$1,000,000.

Declared Values:	As per Insured's Asset Schedule.
Indemnity Period:	365 days.
HDI Capacity:	100%
Currency:	AUD

In witness thereof this Certificate has been signed on behalf of HDI Global SE.

Issued in Brisbane on 28 June 2024

HDI Global SE Australia ARBN: 134 049 951 ABN: 55 490 279 016

Handelsregister: Registered office Hannover HR Hannover B 60320 VAT registration ID DE 219828782